
MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

NRA Trophy  -  H500-001  (TOMPKINS)6298National Champion MILANOVIC, OLIVER  
GILBERT, AZ   -  USA  

HM 1245  -  73

NRA Trophy  -  H500-00261922nd SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA REG
FT BENNING, GA   -  USA  

HM 1245  -  69

NRA Trophy  -  H500-00362123rd MILES, JEFFREY S
PHOENIX, AZ   -  USA  

HM 1244  -  73

Special Award Winners

High Junior MCGOWAN, THOMAS
HORTONVILLE, WI   -  USA  

6165 NRA Trophy  -  H500-004  (IAN CHEESEMAN
CHEYENNE)

MU 1234  -  78

High Service Rifle FREEMAN, SAMUEL K
HENDERSONVILLE, NC   -  USA  

6248 NRA Trophy  -  H500-008  (BILLY C. ATKINS)HM 1219  -  43

High Palma Rifle MILANOVIC, OLIVER  
GILBERT, AZ   -  USA  

6298 NRA Trophy  -  H500-009  (BERT ROLLINS)HM 1245  -  73

High Marine CWO  MCDONOUGH, JERRY  , USMC REG
Stafford, VA   -  USA  

6010 NRA Trophy  -  H500-010  (EDWARD JAMES LAND,
JR)

HM 1232  -  66

Military Veteran BOHLMAN, CURTIS  
LUTHER, OK   -  USA  

6022 NRA Trophy  -  H500-011HM 1232  -  62

1st High Master CROWE, PHILLIP R
CULLMAN, AL   -  USA  

6256 NRA Trophy  -  H500-HM1HM 1241  -  69

1st Master SSG  MCNEIL, ERIN M, USA REG
FORT WAYNE, IN   -  USA  

6323 NRA Trophy  -  H500-MA1MU 1238  -  67

1st Expert O'DONNELL, ROBERT  
EATON RAPIDS, MI   -  USA  

6024 NRA Trophy  -  H500-EX1EX 1123  -  17

1st Sharpshooter FITZPATRICK, JON  
GASTONIA, NC   -  USA  

6304 NRA Trophy  -  H500-SS1SS 1129  -  17

1st Marksman LESNIAK, MIROSLAW  
FAYETTEVILLE, NC   -  USA  

6057 NRA Trophy  -  H500-MK1MK 1166  -  18

Final Results Bulletin Total Entries - 892021 National Matches 

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER 58 - Entries
1. 6298 -  MILANOVIC, OLIVER  1245  -  73HM

2. 6192 -  SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA REG1245  -  69HM W

3. 6212 -  MILES, JEFFREY S1244  -  73HM S

4. 6256 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R1241  -  69HM

5. 6153 -  ROWE, KIMBERLY  1238  -  59HM W

6. 6068 -  ROWE, CHARLES J1237  -  57HM

7. 6305 -  FITZPATRICK, ADAM M1236  -  61HM

8. 6143 -  LTC  GRIMM, AARON  , USA N/G1235  -  62HM

9. 6123 -  SSG  COGGSHALL, JOHN  , USA N/G1235  -  59HM

10. 6060 -  SPURGIN, KERRY  1234  -  67HM

11. 6294 -  COLYER, THOMAS  1234  -  60HM

12. 6276 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN M1233  -  62HM

13. 6301 -  SGT  HANRAHAN, JOSH G, USA N/G1233  -  58HM

14. 6010 -  CWO  MCDONOUGH, JERRY  , USMC REG1232  -  66HM

15. 6022 -  BOHLMAN, CURTIS  1232  -  62HM VET

16. 6142 -  HOVERSTAD, KEITH  1232  -  60HM S

17. 6259 -  THEURER, RUSS  1232  -  52HM VET

18. 6020 -  STEKETEE, ROBERT C1231  -  56HM GS

2Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER 58 - Entries
19. 6019 -  SOLLARS, LARRY  1231  -  50HM

20. 6023 -  UPDIKE, JOHN1230  -  58HM S

21. 6332 -  MEADE, BILL  1229  -  57HM

22. 6099 -  LUCCHESI, BENJAMIN J1226  -  71HM

23. 6255 -  GROSS, RAYMOND  1226  -  59HM

24. 6277 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY M1226  -  51HM J

25. 6267 -  HOFFMAN, JOHN M1226  -  49HM GS, VET

26. 6295 -  RHYNARD, JON  1226  -  49HM GS, VET

27. 6279 -  SHELL, CORBIN  1226  -  46HM

28. 6039 -  VAUGHAN, BILL  1224  -  51HM S

29. 6284 -  LITTLE, JACK  1224  -  50HM

30. 6059 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R1222  -  54HM

31. 6102 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B1221  -  50HM S

32. 6197 -  GRAHAM, JEFFREY A1219  -  52HM S

33. 6248 -  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K1219  -  43HM

34. 6110 -  EASON, DON  1218  -  54HM

35. 6278 -  COLSTON, THOMAS J1218  -  39HM S

36. 6235 -  GUERCIO, THOMAS A1217  -  45HM S

37. 6130 -  MCGEE, SHIRLEY J1215  -  53HM W, GS

38. 6038 -  GALLAGHER, MICHELLE  1214  -  38HM W

39. 6045 -  SMITH, RAYMOND C1213  -  47HM S

40. 6115 -  CRAWFORD, NORMAN F1212  -  34HM GS, VET

41. 6317 -  RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL  1205  -  46HM S

42. 6309 -  COBB, JAMES J1198  -  36HM VET

43. 6241 -  PIKE, RANDY  1197  -  40HM S, VET

44. 2009 -  HARRISON, HARRY D, POL1173  -  38HM S, VET

45. 6001 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A1170  -  23HM S

46. 6312 -  BERTELSMAN, FRED  1169  -  32HM S

47. 6078 -  CHURCHILL, ROBERT A1165  -  28HM GS

48. 6186 -  KREPELA, EUGENE  1158  -  23HM GS, VET

49. 6031 -  O'ROURKE, WILLIAM  868  -  20HM S

50. 6037 -  HUSKINS, D E711  -  26HM GS, VET

51. 6270 -  MCGEE, STEVE  666  -  29HM GS, VET

52. 6308 -  HAYES, RANDY  626  -  21HM S

53. 6053 -  JAMISON, MICHAEL R540  -  4HM GS, VET

54. 6321 -  SPC  RETTMER, LUKE  , USA   REG449  -  33HM

55. 6337 -  MRNAK, BRIAN J447  -  25HM VET

56. 6322 -  SGT  JACKOVICH, KADE N, USA REG446  -  25HM

57. 6330 -  GREEN, BRANDON KEITH  440  -  29HM

58. 6290 -  JONES, LAMAR  383  -  7HM S

  MASTER 23 - Entries
1. 6323 -  SSG  MCNEIL, ERIN M, USA REG1238  -  67MU W

2. 6165 -  MCGOWAN, THOMAS1234  -  78MU J

3. 6207 -  SHOMBER, KENT  1234  -  57MA S

4. 6320 -  1LT  BEARD, SARAH E, USA REG1231  -  56MU W

5. 6051 -  BURROWS, TANNER1231  -  46MU

6. 6326 -  SSG  DEAL, ALEXANDER M, USA REG1218  -  40MU

7. 6043 -  POTTER, KEN  1213  -  50MA S, VET

8. 6100 -  WILSON, JOHN  1210  -  61MU VET

9. 6033 -  MCNASH, DOUGLAS  1199  -  35MA S

10. 6316 -  MAUER, MAX J1191  -  29MU J

11. 6003 -  SINGLETON, EARL  1185  -  37MA GS

12. 2002 -  LEWIS, DWAYNE  1167  -  19MA VET

13. 2018 -  MAUER, JAMES J1140  -  16MA VET

14. 2029 -  SSG  SHIELDS, CODY A, USA   N/G1010  -  34MA

15. 2004 -  NEUHAUS, JERREL  794  -  23MU GS, VET

16. 6318 -  SCHEER, TODD J710  -  9MA

17. 2019 -  TROESTER, JEREMY  666  -  4MU
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MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

  List of All Competitors
1. 6298 -  MILANOVIC, OLIVER  1245  -  73HM

W2. 6192 -  SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA REG1245  -  69HM

S3. 6212 -  MILES, JEFFREY S1244  -  73HM

4. 6256 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R1241  -  69HM

W5. 6323 -  SSG  MCNEIL, ERIN M, USA REG1238  -  67MU

W6. 6153 -  ROWE, KIMBERLY  1238  -  59HM

7. 6068 -  ROWE, CHARLES J1237  -  57HM

8. 6305 -  FITZPATRICK, ADAM M1236  -  61HM

9. 6143 -  LTC  GRIMM, AARON  , USA N/G1235  -  62HM

10. 6123 -  SSG  COGGSHALL, JOHN  , USA N/G1235  -  59HM

J11. 6165 -  MCGOWAN, THOMAS1234  -  78MU

12. 6060 -  SPURGIN, KERRY  1234  -  67HM

13. 6294 -  COLYER, THOMAS  1234  -  60HM

S14. 6207 -  SHOMBER, KENT  1234  -  57MA

15. 6276 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN M1233  -  62HM

16. 6301 -  SGT  HANRAHAN, JOSH G, USA N/G1233  -  58HM

17. 6010 -  CWO  MCDONOUGH, JERRY  , USMC REG1232  -  66HM

VET18. 6022 -  BOHLMAN, CURTIS  1232  -  62HM

S19. 6142 -  HOVERSTAD, KEITH  1232  -  60HM

VET20. 6259 -  THEURER, RUSS  1232  -  52HM

W21. 6320 -  1LT  BEARD, SARAH E, USA REG1231  -  56MU

GS22. 6020 -  STEKETEE, ROBERT C1231  -  56HM

23. 6019 -  SOLLARS, LARRY  1231  -  50HM

24. 6051 -  BURROWS, TANNER1231  -  46MU

S25. 6023 -  UPDIKE, JOHN1230  -  58HM

26. 6332 -  MEADE, BILL  1229  -  57HM

27. 6099 -  LUCCHESI, BENJAMIN J1226  -  71HM

28. 6255 -  GROSS, RAYMOND  1226  -  59HM

J29. 6277 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY M1226  -  51HM

GS, VET30. 6267 -  HOFFMAN, JOHN M1226  -  49HM

GS, VET31. 6295 -  RHYNARD, JON  1226  -  49HM

32. 6279 -  SHELL, CORBIN  1226  -  46HM

S33. 6039 -  VAUGHAN, BILL  1224  -  51HM

34. 6284 -  LITTLE, JACK  1224  -  50HM

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  MASTER 23 - Entries
18. 2011 -  SCHWENT, JOHN T534  -  12MU VET

19. 6325 -  SSG  CONANT, VERNE  , USA REG450  -  26MA

20. 6327 -  SGT  ICHORD, LANE  , USA REG446  -  23MA

21. 6324 -  SSG  BLACKBURN, JACOB  , USA REG444  -  21MU

22. 6328 -  SSG  LOCKWOOD, NATHAN D, USA REG443  -  20MU

23. 6329 -  SSG  MCGAFFIC, JARROD  , USA REG440  -  17MA

  EXPERT 5 - Entries
1. 6024 -  O'DONNELL, ROBERT  1123  -  17EX GS

2. 6217 -  SCHWARTEKOPF, MATTHEW  1113  -  15EX

3. 6075 -  HAGEN, RONALD D892  -  10EX GS, VET

4. 6148 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  874  -  5EX GS, VET

5. 2001 -  DUITSMAN, DANIEL R383  -  9EX VET

  SHARPSHOOTER 2 - Entries
1. 6304 -  FITZPATRICK, JON  1129  -  17SS S, VET

2. 6058 -  BROCKY, STEPHEN J899  -  5SS GS

  MARKSMAN 1 - Entries
1. 6057 -  LESNIAK, MIROSLAW  1166  -  18MK VET
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MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

  List of All Competitors
35. 6059 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R1222  -  54HM

S36. 6102 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B1221  -  50HM

S37. 6197 -  GRAHAM, JEFFREY A1219  -  52HM

38. 6248 -  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K1219  -  43HM

39. 6110 -  EASON, DON  1218  -  54HM

40. 6326 -  SSG  DEAL, ALEXANDER M, USA REG1218  -  40MU

S41. 6278 -  COLSTON, THOMAS J1218  -  39HM

S42. 6235 -  GUERCIO, THOMAS A1217  -  45HM

W, GS43. 6130 -  MCGEE, SHIRLEY J1215  -  53HM

W44. 6038 -  GALLAGHER, MICHELLE  1214  -  38HM

S, VET45. 6043 -  POTTER, KEN  1213  -  50MA

S46. 6045 -  SMITH, RAYMOND C1213  -  47HM

GS, VET47. 6115 -  CRAWFORD, NORMAN F1212  -  34HM

VET48. 6100 -  WILSON, JOHN  1210  -  61MU

S49. 6317 -  RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL  1205  -  46HM

S50. 6033 -  MCNASH, DOUGLAS  1199  -  35MA

VET51. 6309 -  COBB, JAMES J1198  -  36HM

S, VET52. 6241 -  PIKE, RANDY  1197  -  40HM

J53. 6316 -  MAUER, MAX J1191  -  29MU

GS54. 6003 -  SINGLETON, EARL  1185  -  37MA

S, VET55. 2009 -  HARRISON, HARRY D, POL1173  -  38HM

S56. 6001 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A1170  -  23HM

S57. 6312 -  BERTELSMAN, FRED  1169  -  32HM

VET58. 2002 -  LEWIS, DWAYNE  1167  -  19MA

VET59. 6057 -  LESNIAK, MIROSLAW  1166  -  18MK

GS60. 6078 -  CHURCHILL, ROBERT A1165  -  28HM

GS, VET61. 6186 -  KREPELA, EUGENE  1158  -  23HM

VET62. 2018 -  MAUER, JAMES J1140  -  16MA

S, VET63. 6304 -  FITZPATRICK, JON  1129  -  17SS

GS64. 6024 -  O'DONNELL, ROBERT  1123  -  17EX

65. 6217 -  SCHWARTEKOPF, MATTHEW  1113  -  15EX

66. 2029 -  SSG  SHIELDS, CODY A, USA   N/G1010  -  34MA

GS67. 6058 -  BROCKY, STEPHEN J899  -  5SS

GS, VET68. 6075 -  HAGEN, RONALD D892  -  10EX

GS, VET69. 6148 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  874  -  5EX

S70. 6031 -  O'ROURKE, WILLIAM  868  -  20HM

GS, VET71. 2004 -  NEUHAUS, JERREL  794  -  23MU

GS, VET72. 6037 -  HUSKINS, D E711  -  26HM

73. 6318 -  SCHEER, TODD J710  -  9MA

GS, VET74. 6270 -  MCGEE, STEVE  666  -  29HM

75. 2019 -  TROESTER, JEREMY  666  -  4MU

S76. 6308 -  HAYES, RANDY  626  -  21HM

GS, VET77. 6053 -  JAMISON, MICHAEL R540  -  4HM

VET78. 2011 -  SCHWENT, JOHN T534  -  12MU

79. 6325 -  SSG  CONANT, VERNE  , USA REG450  -  26MA

80. 6321 -  SPC  RETTMER, LUKE  , USA   REG449  -  33HM

VET81. 6337 -  MRNAK, BRIAN J447  -  25HM

82. 6322 -  SGT  JACKOVICH, KADE N, USA REG446  -  25HM

83. 6327 -  SGT  ICHORD, LANE  , USA REG446  -  23MA

84. 6324 -  SSG  BLACKBURN, JACOB  , USA REG444  -  21MU

85. 6328 -  SSG  LOCKWOOD, NATHAN D, USA REG443  -  20MU

86. 6330 -  GREEN, BRANDON KEITH  440  -  29HM

87. 6329 -  SSG  MCGAFFIC, JARROD  , USA REG440  -  17MA

VET88. 2001 -  DUITSMAN, DANIEL R383  -  9EX

S89. 6290 -  JONES, LAMAR  383  -  7HM
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